
LIUKI 
1 -Needle, Lockstitch, Automatic Buttonholing Machine 
for Horizontal- and Vertical-Buttonholes 

~~, m~m I\ tJ'tJ~- ~ ---< / 7' * ~ 
ACF-163-7915 

PARTS LIST 

29066107 
No.0709-00 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 

J'-·:1 •1 A. rQ)Jt:1:i 
L The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers (Ref. No.I shown by the rnde1c 

[211.:ff-, ~ht: MiH.mifti4: it, Q!li: ... i? h \ \.' -t.No (Ref.No) r:~;jmT {> -f ;,.. T ·y p ~ c: J:_ ·> "{' ,.f- O')rfh•t;i h fi' ') l T' 

2. E)(J>lanation of codH 
le.,a>IJl'l'l 
1} Codef. on the "Note" column 

•;;,.1c:· IM<'>lc.,. 
CD <:i •• , , , • • • means this part is <:hanged from the ptevious pafts list. 

r.Jf9].:n .1{-';J IJ A I- I: ;t;j L "(~@Ji:~ ~ .fl. t: lihfh ~ .~~ L .i 9" 

@ #01 ... , , , refer tQ the "Note" explanation at bottom of page. 
001 ,-.,;.-::;ra; ~;i:iG* m!;U1Jlia-•~ftL-C"F~l.',, 

21 Codes on the "E,C. iEngineeringchangel" column 
'll'.l!!'l'll. !M0>lc., 

CD A.10/83 .. ,, Added from October, 1983 
1983'!' 10 Jl J ij JililU;; fl I:,, 

@ D.10183 . . . Obsoleted from October, 1983 
1983'1' IOfl ~ q ~•JM< on t:. 

r@ When previous parts (Otno!eted part) and new parts {Added partsi are not in1etchangeabie wilh e1u::h other: 
i\)&, (!) 1i i~tt h' t,.' \.'if 31! (1} '.I 'it ' 
Jn thlt case, even obsole1ed part fDJ can be ordered with the obsoleted pan number, so u;fect the parts with changed dates and place yQur orden. 
:: <7>!1\1!l'lt~''* (D) ~ "t: ... , .• :: ii.x1'. ~ i T •. ., ' lltJ!'l' Jl 1: .. ry' ,, T no·a>!lil.!l. 'bli•I< L 1'. : ;i_,:CT"' ''·· 

example (1J~) 

Note 
ii.IC 

Part No. 
~ # 

Descr1ption E.C. 
lit J!"' Ii 14. ~~· 

1 <i 81401-100.000 Needle baf ro-:;01831 I\ 1) ;t-:-

1.f "' 81401-100-000·A Needlebar 1A.10/S3' 1\
1J-r-:·-

2 • a 1105·200-000 FramOCO'«l' Fo~1'blll~ I 81105<300-000 I 
~ !81105-~00000I framecover t.8.:..12~i ~.L.7.l,.,-

4 In c&$8 when previo1.a parts: and new part are inuuchangeable wtth each other: 
~l.!l,(l) ][JI! i'I h'"' ~ ,. 1!l: "'lit!! 

Amt. 
Req. ... 

In this <;ate tl'ie new part number Is replaced on the " di,~ (Japanese)" column of the previous pans, so please otder by the new part ttumbet, 
::.m!IS-t:, ISiBi:i"'::iO'>:fn::st&b;f;.tMi: + ti!.:;?·h*'i,li L-..·.n.•n1tCA L 't ih f) .t f (T)"(' t1 L L'p"'p:i:t .:_ ;:t>':T ¢ l',, 

@ C.10/83 

[![105-500-000/ 

f 
Correct No, 

Frame cowr ~ 
Wrong No. 

J.E L \.''ri"r:iff ·~ l ~ ,ll,li 
Please: order by the correct part numbeo. 
.iE Lt.•&.#"f·.:·i.tJtT ~ v•., 

@ M.10183 .. , . , The amount required •S changed from O'ctober, 1983 
The naw amount fequired is shown in (he "Amt. ReQ". column. 
1983'1' 10Jl ~ q ;;110'1!'.ll! 1: '"? t:. ~ m!fi1il:;;lll!I\<: IHff L "*i!lln·l!<it L 1: ,>, ~ l T. 

3} Codes on the "Amt. Req." column 
._. •• \l!O>le~ 
© 2 , . , .. , , , . . lndica1es emouot tequired is. 2, 

*i!ll, 21111~fl.hL JT, 
@ 2,0 , , ... , , , . tndlcates length in meter$, (unit iJ meted 

A~, 2 ,i - f 1Hcfl.h L J T. (;;ti;ilt;>I 
@ - ... , . lndicatcu parts: obsoleted from th!!" parts list . 

.:;.Q) .. <-·;t IJ,::C. t-. b' l?ti'!J~-* ~ ttt:tid"=-C·T" 
@ (1 •, , , •• , • , . lndicate1 tub partt which construct the auembtv part, 

Assembly pan ls shown as "asm," and?~ in Japanese, in the "Description" column. 
iJ!flll,fi>'ldtll!lt L 1'." <> 'f-flll.!'H· fl. h L ; T. >J!!lil.!l. <: .!l.'il !111: 11£:51:-.: • a"m: *'"' 1'. 9 ~ C: fl.IF L -.: .!> q J T. 

~ ................ ~ ..... ·~·~· .... ·~·~·~·~·~· .... ·~·~·~· ............................................. _.~~-~ ..... -.~· .... ·~·~· .... ·-·-·-· ............... -._·-·-~ .... ~ ..... -..... ·-·-·-·~ 
j i 
l When Ordering The Spare Parts: i 
1 ln order to enture that we deltver 'he correct paru to you, pleaie clearly slate when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER i 
f (ex, B1109-012·A00) end also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex, 0010-01, given at the top right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL j 
1 NUMBEA, beca:use there are tome parts whi<:l"i have-been changed, i 
i j 
l ill.llltill&i:t:fe©lia<1) .:::i:tll i 
~ . 
l :. (!)/{- ';! I) ;;t. ~ 1.: let!"' ti -r '' ~ lll!l!l f!ll,!j, ~ .:' ii'.5<: (!)~J;i_ llllo'l. OHi.,. ( jJ1) ;U;f' B 1109·012·AOO) "(' .::ii:l!:r ~ ''' l 
I iiv-tt-r, .::Ji(l),{-·;1•J;;i.~(l)'ifi!•~<!'O!l:6'f, 1§!J.:u1, N<>.0010·01Jx1~, llt~i''il'"".:il*firfil:tn1t~,,,. l 
j T, 31., '»:Jl(l)l:l>'>llil.!l.(1)-il\tJ'litJ!!l.:tt~lliifl'I.>~ ~T(l)-C·.:"J'i!ll'~\'• j 
~·-·-·-·-·-·~·-·~· ..... ~ ........... ~·~·~·-· .... ·~·-· .... ·-·-·-4-• .... •-·-·-· .... 4 .......... _._._ ...... _ . ...,.~ ........... _._._ ...... ___ .~· ..... - ................ -.: 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 
l'l tX 

1. FRAME & TABLE COMPONENTS 
~#, :r-:t1vllll* 

...... " ...................................... . 

2. CLAMP I FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (I) •.••••••••••• ; .••••••••.•••. 3 
.!J7Y':f, ~*M""* 

3. CLAMP I FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2) .•.••••.••.••.••.•.••••...•. 5 
.!J 7 Y 7', llV! Ill! {;f-

4. FEED MECHANISM DRIVE COMPONENTS .••.•••••••••.•••••••••••.•••••.•• 7 
lW !l!IJ llJJ ~ 

5. MANIPULATOR COMPONENTS .•.•...••..••.••.•...••..•.••..•....•.••..• 9 
".::::~"'-v-?'M~ 

6. SOLENOID VALVE REGULATOR COMPONENTS •..•.••..•••....••...•.••..••• !! 

fl lilt :ft- ' v :¥ "'- v ?' Ill! * 
7. AUXILIARY CLAMP & STARTING SEWING MACHINE ••••••.••....•••...•••.. 13 

li1l JlJJ .;; 7 y 7' ' ~ v y mi !l!IJ ffll !lll * 
8. (SK) FRAME COMPONENTS ............................................. 15 

Jill! 1111 ( S K ) 00 t% 

9: SENSOR & CABLE COMPONENTS .............................. ............. 17 
-e ::---ir, 7-:t Jvl!.!!i*' 

l 0. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS ••....••.•.•••...••••.•.....•...•.•.••....• 19 
fl ~ :;j{ :;! .;; ~ 00 ~ 

11. MACH I NE FRAME COMPONENTS ................................................. 21 
lli! l'W JI. ~ M 1if. 

12. ACCESSORIES ...•.•.......••.••••.•...••..••••.•..••..•...•..•...•. 23 
tt ,Iii "'1 M f* 

13. OPTION COMPONENTS •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 25 
:-.t7'Va~Mt¥i 

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ···········~·········~············~······26 
~ iJI 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



& TABLE COMPONENTS l. FRAME __ 'f Jv I!.§ ill 
!lt!!ft, 7 

2 

a=l 
9 

32 

~ 
33 

3 

>--13 
~15 

.. _g- ,I -

17 1 l-17 

I ' 

18~ 

- 1 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C-R I P T I 0 N AMT. 

1 G1311-163-000 IHDEX FRAME 1:;r.,'JJ.:i1lt• 1 1 
2 G1312-l63-000 INDEX TAl\LE .;:;7"•1'JJ.'f-1" '- 1 
3 G2417-163-000 AUXILIARY FEED COVER :1;~· ;J\:;1?:b11"- 1 
4 SK-3381601-SC WOOD SCREW 0=3.8 L=Hi x~t'Jt~· 0=3.8 L=16 3 
~5~ ___ G,._,1"'3~15~-~16""3~-0"-'0"0~-':'0sc.,,R;cEV~---------~~7t<~Yl,nJ;" .H 
6 Gl314-163-00Q SCREW :b'1i<J1ii'!n;1»~r 5 
7 WP-0531001-SC WASHER t'i,":IJ'i it!J"H.!. M5 10 
8 WS-0510002-KH SPRING WASHER 11"H":l1"* 5. IX9.2Xl.3 10 
9 tlH-6050001-SC HUT M5 ll'.l:iJ?to/t 115X0.8 l$1:t 10 

.l!L -· 02113-555-BQQ CORO SET PLATE (B) ::i-r· ·~:11tr B 1 
11 G1411-163-000 TURN SHAFT l\!ID$1.'J 1 
12 G1412-163-000 PILLO\/ UNIT t0 n-:IJ'9~::·1r 4 
13 SM-6082002-TH SCREW M8 L=20 ll'J:iJ?rt;J;•M !18 L=20 8 
14 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4Xl7.4Xl.6 t?r:IJ"* ~:iJ"'\'x~ M8 8 

-1.li. ____ JIS-0820002-KL_....,,SP_..,R~IN""G=lluA"'SHrnE,,,R..Jll,,,8_~ jl"U"JJ"t MS ___ a_ __ 
15 Gl21l-163-000 MACHrnE STAND ---~ :\~Y:IJ$l" I 1 
17 68108-220-000 ADJUSTING BOLT 11'1"~ YV\';i~ 4 
18 88150-220-000 CASTER 'J-7·~ ~\':<$! 4 
19 G1213-163-000 MACHil!E SUPPORT ~?7"Jifl;J;"? 1 
20 137-71704..... __ ..,.,R!,.IB=SEJL .. ,,,CAm.P _____ ~ _(IJ"OU'9H17° ---~L 
21 SM-6052002-TP SCREW !15 L=20 ----11",Ji~l't;J;"A.t M5X0.8 L~20 2 
22 \/S-0510002-KH SPRING \/ASHER l\"t~"!i"* 5.1X9.2Xl. 3 2 
23 \IP-0531001-SC WASHER t7rri' i!:b"~xi MS 2 
24 B8236-771-000 OIL REMOVING FUNNEL Y1"79'f ~·;i-::i• 1 
25 SL-4030891-SC SCREW H3X8 t11 •J¥ll' t!J,;i M3 L=8 3 
26 Gl313-163-000 ADJUST FASTENER J''il.'1';!'77.:lt 2 
27 SM-1050801-SC SCREll !15XO. 8 L=8 ~'J:i*ll" llSXO. 8 L=8 8 
28 SM-9083003-SC SCRE\I 1!8 L=30 11~t 1n1;• ~l- 118 L=30 2 
29 Nl!-6080001-SC NUT 118Xl. 25 01JJ'lt'l- M8 D:t 2 
30 Sl!-60525J)2-TP SCREW HSX0.8 l.=25 a1JJ,Y-n;·u 2 
31 Nll-6050001-SC NUT 115 a~JJ~t'l- M5XO. 8 Bi:t 2 
32 G1317-163-000 VIRE A 91"1 A 1 
33 01318-163-000 \IIRE B 'H"I B 1 
34 G5396-171-000 PRESSER RUBBER 7° 'Jt'r tf:r :i· k 2 

-2-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-3-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 H AMT. 

I G2217-163-000 CLAMP BRACKET, LEFT ,7'17° e•J7Nl! 1:1·~ I 
2 G2216-163-000 CLAMP BRACKET. RIGHT ?7'17° r•J~Nl! ~c1-· 1 
3 PA-2003003-AO CYLINDER I> 20 :i•;· !19'11!• I> 20 2 
4 P J-3050405-04 TEE N- 2 

~5~----'G~2~2l~l~-J,,6"'3~-0=0~0__,C""L""AM.,,Pc-H~O~l.=DE~R ·-------~'17,..,'1~
0

~~~·-~c--c,,------~4-
6 SM-6084002-TN SCREV M8 L=40 ll7:ll'll't*•.i,t M8 L=40 4 
7 NM-6080001-SC HUT M8Xl. 25 ll7b'lt7f 118 1 $>:i 12 
8 llS-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER 118 J\'H":IJ".jt M8 4 
ll VP-0841601-SC VASHER ll.4X17.4Xl.6 t'7'":1!"1 >.:l!"'i'I~ H8 8 

__lQ___ __ ~ .. 2240-163-000 :;;pRJNG SUPPORT SCREW J\"f;bf*!I" ---~··-L6 11 HM-6040001-SC NUT M4 n,~'Jt~~ M4X0.7 1$>~ 
12 G2241-l63-000 SPRING C Y-liH"l!!\"1 C 2 
13 62223-163-000 SPRING B Y-1.u·~J\·* B I 
14 G2212-163-000 CLAMP ARM, LEFT '17:J1°Y-/,L 1 

-1lL..... G2213-163-00Q CLAMP ARM. RIGHT H'/7°Y-I. 
16 G22l5-163-000 LARGE CLAMP ARM, LEFT 'J'i'11°J'-M"1L 1 
17 G2214-163-000 LARGE CLAMP ARM, RIGHT 'J?;.>1°Y-M<"1R 1 
18 G2220-163-000 PRESSER RING A >Jtn•J;t'J" A 2 
19 115-03505 RUBBER CUSH !OH >J'J" 1 ;f;" -:i:i:i· A 2 

~2.,,o ___ ~S"'M~-5,..0""42...,5~0~1 -~S~A ~s,,,c""'RB.W H4XO' 7 l.=2~5 ------~''"'Z=J:lr M4XO' 7 l.=25 2 
21 SM-4050801-SC SCREW M5XO. 8 L=8 ti\ "J.j<$>" M5XO. 8 L=8 4 
22 G2219-163-000 FEED PLATE. LEFT J\'/~•H'J (l:l!"•J) 1 
23 62225-163-000 FEED PLATE, RIGHT !\Ol'J'J-i'J (>.~') 1 
24 G2416-163-000 REAR GAUGE, LEFT :t71H·-y t~"IJ l 

_.2..,s __ . _ _,,G"'24,....J...,5 . .--'-JL\t6,,_3-_,,Q.,,.OQ,____,RC!LBAwRL.\ilGAll!U.MJGE,_,__,. RIGHT :t,1-tr-2· ,~· _l_ 
26 HM-7040032-SC HEXAGONAL CAP HUT, TYPE 3 lH ll·Y~\11'Jllt·Yr 3iJ•l< H4 4 
27 62422-163-000 SPRING t'-$>.PJ,;~·1 4 
28 Sl!-0042001-UZ SCREW V'i:.<*ll' 4 
29 Nll-6050001-SC NUT 115 !l'J~'Jt'J~ M5XO. 8 D1 8 

_;w_ SM-4042001-SC SCREW 1!4 X 20 1~"1*;· H4X0.7 L=20 
31 NM-6040001-SC NUT 114 !l'~'Jt'Jf 114X0.7 1$/J. 2 
32 62235-163-000 SPRING HOOK SCREW BRACKET J\·if~'fif$>·~ 1J'H~ 2 
33 SL-4051291-SC SCREW M5X0.8 t=l2 t~':i.l<r tk:< M5X0.8 L=12 8 
34 B2561-205-000 SPRING HOOK SCREW J\''l'~.\'*$1• 2 
35 HS-6150310-SP HUT 15/64-28 ll'J~'Jt'lt 15/64-28 
36 WP-0531001-SC VASHER ~'i't·~·¥ ,:11·~,.., M5 4 
37 62233-163-000 CYLINDER BRACKET, LEFT ;1;;·~v1J~lt"t'J'IHl<(tl<" 1J) I 
38 SL-4052091 -SC SCREW M5XO. 8 L=20 H 'Ji<!/• tA:< M5XO. 8 L=2Q 4 
39 PA-1004512-AO PEN CYLIHDER ¢10 ~0 !1$1•J:.»1" ¢JO 1 
40 180-72553'---~TH=READ CUTTER SUPPORT ASH. ·H'f')Ul ~ 
41 PJ-3040405-08 ELBOW l~*· 2 
42 02234-163-000 CYLINDER BRACKET, RIGHT ;v·~::i•JyJ<"t'J'IN'I ('*") 1 
43 PA-1203003-AO CYLINDER ¢12 r1·::i1Jvlt" ¢ 12 l 
44 SL-4051291-SC SCREW H5X0.8 l.=12 11\"J*V t/.;t M5X0.8 L=l2 2 

_AL_ G2228-!Jl3-000 CLAMP ARM B, LEFT . U':l7°J'-t. B t!/• 11 I 
46 G2227-163-000 CLAMP ARH B, RIGHT 'J7~7°Y-t. 8 ~'\'· 1 
47 NM-6050001-SC NUT M5 U'l:IJ'Jt'lr M5X0.8 l~~ 2 
48 Nl!-6040001-SC NUT 114 U'l~'lt'I~ 1!4XO. 7 ljli 2 
49 GBR-Ol 14GOOO VORK CLAMP ATTACHMENT 9-'J Yl<'ln'/f 2 
50 G2236-:1.6.l:-.Q.OO STOPPER Pl.ATE --------"Lo""'n7'

0 
1~"1~--:-~.~7""'.::----!:1-

51 SL-4040891-SC SCREll M4X8 t~·:i1$1• tt.;i M4X0. 7 L=8 2 
52 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L•l6 ll\l:JJ'Ji'tt."~r ll5X0.8 L=16 4 
53 WS-0510002-KP SPRIHG I/ASHER 11"1'1*:b"1 M5 4 
54 WP-0551626-SD \/ASHER 5.5X22.0Xl.6 t7~·:!J'1 5.5X22Xl.6 4 
55 Hl!.::6040001-SC. HUT M4 n1:1i2t~r H4X0,7 l;'.!:1 2 
56 178-17206 SHAFT :i· M 11\IT!i•'J 2 
57 G2236-l63-0AO AUXILIARY \!ORK CLAMP ASll. l<$>"•tfl n 1 
58 G2239-163-0QO SPRING HOOK 11".jt:!J'f 6 
59 62222-163-000 SPRING A Y-1.U'!/11"1 A 1 
60 WP-0561616-SC \IASHER 5,6X1JiXLJi. ~-t'?l':!J"t 5.6Xl6X1.6 ___L_ 
61 SL-4051691-SC SCREW M5XO.a L=16 tl\'Jt!I" tt.;i M5X0.8 L=l6 4 
62 62224-163-000 CLAMP ARM TIP SCREll ?7'11°?-t.t:i'J.'1 1$1" 2 

-4-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. CLAMP & FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2) 
~:t;,-'f, ~mll!li* 

12~ 

-5-

3 

• <:::;,, • 

~8~ A__ 17-r~ .. 
I 1'5 15 

I 

I 
~21 

22 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

1 G2230-163-000 UPPER PLATE '.i-/*Ml'l '1?19 
2 62232-163-000 WORK RECEIVER PLATE, HORIZNTAL ~J'Jt19 ~:i 
3 02231-163-000 WORK RECEIVER PLATE, VERTICAL ~J'Jt1~ jf 
4 G2226-l63-000 PLATE INSTALLING SCREW :J'N1~ ;~*V' 

_5 ___ .. _ G13J9-163-000 RUBBKU/\.lili!IT.-.. --~··--~'i=il--c-·-<?"*•1; 
6 G2420-163-000 CLOTH HOLDER PLATE, RIGHT ~J'Jt19 ~~· 
7 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=IO D'l:ll'JYt;J;•,1;; ll5X0.8 L=lO 
8 WS-0510002-KH SPRING VASHER 11·*r~·* 5.1X9.2Xl. 3 
9 WP-0531001-SC WASHER t?rlf'.jt U'H.!< M5 

AMT. 

1 
1 
1 
4 

l 
2 
2 
2 

10 G2419-163 -J.llliL_JJ,Jll!UlllLllE.LI:LATE. LEFT J'l'H2_ ti •9 
11 G2412-163-000 SUPPORT SHAFT ffl;f;''J ----· 1 
12 62425-163-000 SPRIHG 'f1;1;•911'* 1 
13 PS-0200102-KH SPRING PIN 2.0 X 10 :<1° 1J!1?·1:0 ~ 2.0XlO 1 
14 SM-1040601-SC SCREW M4XO. 7 L=6 '1:i1:,· M4XO. 7 L•6 4 
15 .02430-163-000 .£IA.I _,~~Nu1_c1~L"1a7,__-~~~- L 
16 Sll-1030501-SC SCREW 113XO. 5 l.•5 f7:J1~· H3XO. 5 L=5 4 
17 02423-163-000 STAY INSTALLING PLATE ;if-~'i'JH!I 1 
18 SL-4041091-SC SCREW 114 X 10 h•:i1v• ti.;i M4XO. 7 L=IO 2 
19 G2418-l63-000 INSTALLING BRACKET PJ'l~1~ 1 

...2.Q.. .. _,_ .. .-fill:-Jill.!14502-TP .SCREW MB J.5.45 . n,:3'Jft;J;' ~L_ ___ .. __ _L_ 
21 l/S-0610002-KP SPRING I/ASHER J1'H•:3•i 2 
22 WP-0641601-SD VASHER 116 t'if':lf'i •JJ·~,~ H6 2 
23 62424-163-000 SPACHR ;1~0 -t 1 
24 S.M-6067052-Tl' HEXAGON BOLT u~~17rtrM l 

- 6 ,_, 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. FEED MECHANISM DRIVE COMPONENTS 
l!IH!IJ I;!! ~ 

31 

3~>/~ 

36 

43-~ 

-7-

29 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R 1 P T I 0 H AMT. 

l G2319-163-000 BASE ~ ·--~ 1 
2 G2317-163-000 MOTOR BRACKET 'C-'tl- 1)'1' i'.l 1 
3 G8551-163-0AO PULS MOTOR ASM. 11°.t;it-'.l- ~'Jt:.<n l 
4 G2316-163-000 STEP OUT SENSOR '.l··?:fa9'rY'f~"J' l 
Ji __ ~ ___ SM-8040402-TP SCREW M4XO. 7 _L=4 _______,ut;!c.c'f~:i· .M4XQ, 7 L=4 --~-__L_ 
6 G23!4-l63-000 SUP OUT SENSOR BRACKET '.l'»f•'i'rY't'JA."J 1 
7 SM-6042502-TP SCREW M4XO. 7 L=25 tt'J~'l1tt'1'r M4XO. 7 L=25 6 
8 WP-0430801-SC WASHER M4 t:'lr:JJ''i' ·~·~xi, M4 20 
9 \/S-0410002-KN SPRIHG \/ASHER 11·n·~·t M4 14 

__lQ___ NH-6040001-SC NUT H4 tt~~'lt'lt M4X0.7 1 )':i. 6 
11 G2313-163-000 GEAR ~·y- l 
12 110-0003900-00 MICRO SENSOR 1tf <11JU tY' 5 
13 SM-6032002-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=20 U'J1l?Jtt."M M3X0.5 L=20 10 
14 WP-0320501-SC WASHER 113 1::7,"iJ"¥ 3. 2X7XO. 5 20 
15 l/S-0310QQ2::K!L .. SPRING JIASHER H3 A"tf"iJ"i< 3. !X5.9X0.7 --~__LQ__-
16 HM-6030001-SC NUT M3 U'J1l?t~f 113X0.5 D1 10 
17 G2315-J63-000 SENSOR BRACKET tY'tPl'H19 4 
18 SM-6040802-TP SCREJI M4XO. 7 L=8 n~~'l7t;J;"M 8 
19 SM-8053002-TP SCREW M5 L=30 J.:ktOI" M5X0.8 L=30 1 
20 Nli-5QlioQQl-SC HULM.li._ n'l:lJ'Jt'Jl. M5XO.&_l.:l~ ....... ---_3__ 
21 \IS-0510002-KN SPRIHG \/ASHER ll"i<riJ"i< 5.1X9.2Xl.3 3 
22 \IP-0531001-SC I/ASHER !:7t":lJ"1 a"~'?A. HS 3 
23 02318-163-000 PEED BODY llY~'Jlti 2 
24 SB-7100002-00 SLIOE BEARING :frif ·~·'J'J?' 4 
25 G232.4:163-000 COVER PLATE. I.EFT )'Mill"~ (tr•Jl l 
26 G2323-163-000 COVER PLATE, RIGHT :i~~111·v (i\'f") 1 
27 SH-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=IO U'JJJ'JYt;rM M4XO. 7 L=lO 4 
28 VP-0430801-SC VASHER M4 t?r:lJ"¥ <!J"~<t M4 4 
29 G2413-183-000 AUXILIARY FEED SUPPORT PLATE ;t.~";11~~???'11< 1 
30 SM~Jl.940802-TP SCREW H4X0.7 I.ell.... t!'J:lJ'Jrt>t."Um .. ~--~~~ 
31 llP-0430801-SC VASHER H4 1::7t"JJ''1 :tl)"~'?A. H4 2 
32 G2312-163-000 RACK 7»'J 1 
33 SM-6042502-TP SCRE\1 M4X0.7 L=25 O'J:lJ'l7tt"M M4XO. 7 L"25 2 
34 VS-0410002-KN SPRING VASHER ll"i<r:lJ"¥ M4 2 
35 l!P-04308lll::.SC VASHER H4 t:?t:i.i-1' ~:!(~"lt M4 2 
36 62311-163-000 SHAFT HOLDER, SMALL ':J"?IJ'T'.1•9 6 
37 SM-8040502-TP SCREW H4XO. 7 L=5 rji'J• M4XO. 7 L=S 6 
38 G2321-163-000 FEED SHAFT B fl~'J'l;J.?B 1 
39 G2320-163-000 PEED SHAFT A ll'J'JIJ$1.IJA 2 
40 SM-6o5JQ02-TP SCREW M5X0.8 LElL n9~'1Yt;J;"U H5X0.8 L=lO 6 
41 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASllER ll"1Jt"!J"j< 5.1X9.2Xl.3 6 
42 WP-0531001-SC VASHER t?Jt"!J"i< ~b-~<;\. M5 6 
43 G2322-l63-000 STEP OUT SENSOR COVER 9."•,1;'J~Yf!i!I•- 1 
44 SM-8040502-TP SCREW M4XO. 7 L=5 t;lj<7;" M4XO. 7 L=5 2 
45 SL-4051291-SC SCREll M5X0.8 L=l2 t11':i.f7,1• tt.::t M5X0.8 L•l2 2 

-8-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. MANIPULA "<'::::. ~ TOR COMPONENTS 
:=i.v-?'Mi* 

f~1 
52 

J.7 .~ 
~53 

55 

45 

40 

41 

-9-

I 
!--38 

! 
I I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. HO HOTE PART HO. D E S C R I P T 1 0 N AMT. 

1 180-61309 STEPPING MOTOR J\
0 "'A'E-9 1 

2 SL-4030681-SC SCREW M3 L=6 t'\'.7;,• M3X0.5 L=6 ~l•A 4 
3 180-56903 SPROCKET B :0°0\'~fB 2 
4 SS-8060210-TP SCREW Hi~" 2 

__li. G4201-163-000 MOTOR BASE 1:-l!f'J1H "9" i I 
6 SM-6031402-TP SCREW U'lt'JYt;J;" M l 
7 WS-0310002-KN SPRIHG WASHER M3 ""*'"t"¥ 3.1X5.9X0.7 7 
8 WP-0320500-SC WASHER M3 t7,"b"¥ Jb"!n!v M3 7 
9 G4208-163-000 IDLER BRACKET Y1f "?f•J·;~r' i 1 

10 .~S~B~-1LYOx40""0C>C02""-yoo,,___,BLUA""LL4.-H.BE.,,:Am.RAJIH,,,G _________ "';J;"c"IJBCA-'\~"~Y',,~YCL'J~" 2'A __ , _______ L_ 
11 SD-0400611-TP HINGE SCREW l!"~'f~· 1 
12 SM-6030802-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 U'IMY7*"fi,f M3X0.5 L=8 1 
13 HS-6120480-SP HUT 3/16-28 a~:JJ'Jt~t 3/16-28 l 
14 PH-0300104-SO PIH 3.0X!.O '11J-l:''.I 3.0XlO 1 
15 G4212-l!U:OQQ_MAHIPllLAIOR ARM <=t:"iirM'f" _ __l___ 
16 SS-70605!0-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L"4. 8 ,,,_\:7*~· 3/32-56 L=4. 8 5 
17 180-54502 CONTROL ROLLER FIXER t1~':1U-7-f.:l1'1 2 
18 SM-6031002-TP HEXAGONAL BOLT M3 X 10 ll~:b?Yt;J;'A-f M3X0.5 L=lO 1 
19 G4216-163-000 TlMING BELT l!1~~!1"'1',,.f 1 
20 180-54205 CONTROL ROl.LE.L ___ ·-·-····-·-·~---~t~·:i=n~-1~---------l-
21 180-56804 SPROCKET A ;n° lll'~fA 1 
22 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5XJ 0. 5Xl l:7f "1J' i< 5Xl 0. 5Xl 1 
23 04202-163-000 CYLINDER Pm ~9:irt0 :i 1 
24 PJ-0480525-03 HOSE ELBOW ;J;-~ t,1.;t.• 2 
25 RE-0200000-KO_li:JWiJLmm-- ------m ____ ,,,u!c-·~j1fi2_2 ____ ,, ___ ~~ 
26 PA-0600506-AO Pm CYLINDER t"YW:ir 1 
27 G4207-163-000 CYLINDER ROD EHD 'l-1)'.lj<·o·yf • Df • 1 
28 llP-0430800-SD llASHER 1:7'}"~"~ 1 
29 SD-0640752-TP HINGE SCREll D= 6.35 H= 7.5 9•yt~· D:6.35 H:7.5 1 
30 G8574-J63-0AO MHP-LR Sii ASH. ------ MNP-1.R SL'l.~ ···················~·-·------1-
31 SM-6030802-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 ll~:!J~rt;t;"l>!- M3X0.5 L=6 ,! 
32 04211-163-000 LOCATOR PIN H'\'.;<t0 '.! 4 
33 SL-4040881-SC COMBINATION SCREll M4 X 8 t~·J.r;;• tk.:< H4X0. 7 L=6 1 
34 HX-0015000-0K CABLE CLIP 'f-7•t, ~~~7° 1 
35 04213.::1!\.3..::Q_Q!) ___ fOSITIOHING BASE ·lf1";<~:~1 _______ ~ 
36 SD-0600361-SP HINGE SCREll si·:i1;;- 1 
37 04215-163-000 SENSOR BRACKET ty~7·7~"1f l 
38 SS-2060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2. 3 '?l1iJ11li• 3/32-56 L=2. 3 8 
39 G4214-163-000 LOWER PLATE x:t:" ilrllll5'1l! l 

__AJ)____~----- G4204-163-000 CLOTH GUIDE ---~t:1~-·~~-·1~t_• ________ ~l .. 
41 G4203-163-000 CLOTll GUIIJE PLATE ~;i'1J"1t"-11 l 
42 G4217-l63-000 INDICATION PLATE ;l~•Hll l 
43 64221-163-000 CLAMP LEVER '17Y7°~!l·- l 
44 64219-163-000 SCALE SHEET ::l'f9")-fi, 1 

_AL._ __ m ll.4.22Q-163-000 RUBBER MAGNET 7Jl"-x'1"17f 1 
46 G4218-163-000 VIBRATION STOPPER x~l::0 ,~-ll 7H •;; I 
47 E9608-603-000 STICKER (MIDDLE) 7.'i1i!- (fl-) 1 
48 SD-0600321-SP HINGE SCREW O= 6 ll= 3,2 1"'.li<V• 0=6 H=3.2 1 
49 SS-!\060440-TP SCREV t7H' 2 
50 SL-403.2lt8_1:.SC __ SCJlEW H3 L~20 _____ ._thZi2:_.~<~M3~X,.,20,,_)~~~~-~l _ 
51 SL-4032591-SC SCREW H3X25 t~"Jt?" tlh M3X0.5 L=25 l 
52 HM-6030001 -SC NUT 1!3 U".l:iJ'Jt" M3XO. 5 1 ;.ii l 
53 BP-4000000-00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=4 t":-i A

0 17° 0.8 
54 BP-6000000-00 VINYL PIPE lo>'1> !l0 -i7° 0. J 

__fili _Jrt:Q.4QQ2lil:Ell. URETHANE HOSE' BLACK ?vli'.J;t.-z ?II Q. 7 
55 PJ-3030400-01 UNION ?':l~".lf ".lt''i' 2 
57 HX-0031400-0A SPIRAL TUBE ;in"·i'i.I< tr7" 0.3 
58 l!A0-!1602NOQ M!CRO-S\llTCH COVER ;i.J".IH!l'- 1 
59 111-02308 BACKl/ARD FEED Si/ITCH STOP PLAT f'~'J~'J 1J ;(i'JH::l-i!I 1 
60 SD-0600452-TP HIMGE SCRE\I D=6 H=4.5 ~";;*'.!" D=fLH::4-Ji 1 
61 HX-0012300-00 CABLE CLIP 1-J",1. 'J1J'IJ0 l 

- 10 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6. SOLENOID VALVE REGULATOR COMPONENTS 
fltl>"ii#, v'\",,_ v-?111!1~ 

i· 
8 

14 

)--~1 

"' 
'D--33 

& 10 

r11 
~12 i- _J .... --2~: -~ 

I 19-i .I 25 I ' I 
i ' I I t-13 
I 
I 
I 10 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
L 

I 
26 

-~ 
:~~~ 32 

'~~Ii~ ~31 36~ 
,~/i~ ! /"27 3~ 28 

~ I 15 I~~~~ ~ /' 
16 I I ~ "'~ 

17 J I I I 
-··- - ______ _J _j l 34 

, ••a·,, 
1124 ~~;,,, 

22 

- 11 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO HOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N AMT. 

1 PF-0552070-AO Fll.TER REGUl.ATOR ASM. 71M•- ~r:i.~-l< l 
2 Sl!-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=JO u~:V'lnt.'4+ M5X0.8 l."10 2 
3 l/S-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER A''1r:l1'* 5.1X9.2Xl.3 2 
4 WP-0531001-SC WASHER t'ir:11·* il:il"H~ M5 2 

~5~--~P~J~.3080600-04 Y UHIQIL 7"'iyf1:P'./:t ______ ~ 
6 PJ-3040652-01 El.BOW UHION 6XPT1/4 lM;'1~t:.i 1 
7 GSS-36020000 COIL TUBE :JiM,_-7" 1 
8 161-11502 SOCKET 'JT'n 1 
9 161-11403 AIR GUN lY-JJ"y 1 

~l~O ___ ~P~J~.0305200-01 RING JOINT (NIPPLE) !JY~t"! (:'~77~0 &~l _____ _l_ 
11 G5430-ll6-000 AIR COCK lr3''1 I 
12 PJ-3090052-03 OU!CK JOINT PLUG ?'191f\1·211;;L 1°7'1' 1 
13 P.l-0700000-01 SOCKET 'J1~; 1 
14 G1502-163-0AO MANIFOLD VALVE ASH. <=;t.-M"!\"~1·n 1 
15 PV-035ll 10-00 HAN I FOLD (8-PORTl <=;J;-~; • (8v:;) (1) 
16 PV-1403020-00 ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE (4-PORT) 4;J;0

-; 'f'YV~"y (l) 
17 178-90906 PLATE ASH. 7•7y~yiJ"'1°v-; (!) 
18 PV-1305200-00 ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE 7''10/"'l'Y (6) 
19 PX-0551020-00 SILENCER 'J1l!Y~ (1) 
20 PJ-3010651-01 ELBOW UHIOH !lXPTl/8 lU·1=tY 6XPT1/8 
21 PJ-3010405-05 HALF UNION J1-71~~y (8) 
22 SM-6042502-TP SCREV M4XO. 7 L=25 01:b'll't;!;"H M4XO. 7 L=25 2 
23 WS-0410002-KH SPRING WASllER JI'*~·~·* M4 2 
24 WP-0430801-SC WASHER M4 t7~·~-.J< ~:f'H~ H4 2 
25 BT-0600401-EB TUBE f1-7• 
26 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND Y'ltYii°'~~" 1 
27 PC-0124010-00 SPEED CONTROLLER :<t"-•" Jy,Il-7 3 
28 P J-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLIHG ')Y1'Jf'Jc\"'f I 
29 162-32209 TUBE ;1;"•J%,,:; J1ll< f1~r 2 
30 ....s1:4034091-SC _ _fil;R.fi M3X40 r:1i"t'H .. f9" 2 
31 WP-0320500-SC WASHER 1!3 t11t":IJ't J:IJ"1<~ M3 2 
32 llM-6030001-SC NUT M3 ll'J:IJ'lt'Jr M3X0.5 1?1 2 
33 PJ-0425200-0\ ELBOW bY'J~"'i (H;J;") 1 
34 SL-4042091-SC SCREW H4X0.7 L=20 H"J*9' tb;l M4X0.7 L=20 I 

_;i_s_____ WP-0430801-_SC WASllERJ:[L ___ . __ . ____ ~_ t7.tT* l!J"HJI, H4 ... _l__ 
36 NM-6040001-SC HUT M4 ll'J:Ji?t'Jr M4XO. 7 !~.'- 1 

- 12 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 
I 

3 I 

,$ 
I 

6 

5 

12 
I 

~11 
I 5 

~ 
' ' ' ' ~:) 

' , ,, 

MACHINE 

16 
~ 0 

0 I 

~ 
I 

L,,-'&-15 
®----14 

®--13 

ji\ 
9 8 

0 

0 

' 

~-'®--15 
®--14 

r13 

I 
21---i 

11\ 
I 

® 
I ® -~ 
'--~30 

9 

23~ 

- 13 -

/ 
( 

I 
I 
I 

I 

21~ !1 
I 22 
I 
I 
I 

I 

® : 
I ® I 

I i---" ' - - rii=--30 

23~ 

26 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. 0 E S C R I P T I 0 N AMT. 

l G5416-171-000 THRUST CHAIN t~lfl-y 1 
2 PX-5000180-00 KNUCKLE JOINT l~< t~'Jk v·~1:;; 2 
3 PC-0105070-00 SPEED CONTROLLER :<t0 -f'::!Yf0-'i 2 
4 G3314-163-0AO PRESSER CYLINDER ASH. Hl $-•J;tJ!"-'n 1 
5 G3311-!B3-000 KNUCKLE JOINT H"1t~'Jk 2 
6 G3313-163-000 PRESSER CYLINDER BRACKET Hl$-•J:>ll'f'JH1j 1 
7 SM-6051202-TP SCRE\I M5X0,8 L=l2 a~:IJ'J:rt;l;"lld- ll5X0.8 L=12 2 
8 WS-0510002-KN SPRIHG \/ASHER J\"'i't":IJ"'i 5.1X9.2Xl.3 2 
9 \IP-0531001-SC \/ASHER t7~":1J"¥ ~:li·~1,1, 115 2 

_lQ_·---~G5~4~1~5-~l~7~l -~O~OO~~S~T~AR~T~l=NG~C~HA~l=N--- ----~' ·~'1~1~-~;t-------~ 
11 PA-1604502-AO CYLINDER fEl•H:::$-•J;tj!" 1 
12 G3312- Hl3-000 STARTING CYLINDER BRACKET H "?$-9)'t" ;•J1H51 1 
13 SM-6061B02-TP SCREll M6 L=l6 O?:JJ'J:rt;f;"~~ 4 
14 VS-0610002-KN SPRING llASHER 6.1X12.2X!.5 J\"1't":l1""1 M6 4 
15 llP-0641601-SC WASHER t7'1':1(¥ ~;IJ'Hk M6 
16 G3213-163-000 HEAD SWITCH BOX 1"'7'~1·1f:t;"~?~ 1 
17 SL-4041081-SC SCREW M4 L=IO t'l':itv• tL:< 114 L=JO 1 
18 68555-163-0AO EM/RS SVITCH ASM. EM/RS M1f'H l 
19 Gll553-IG3-0AO START SWITCH ASM. h~-~:.H'H?' I 

~2.,0c._... ___ ""G,,.32.,1~5~-lcvB~3--'0'-"0,,_0 _C=ON!lECJOR BRACKET.. ::W1'.>l 1J1H1 
21 PA-1006004-AO CYLINDER f31'l:~•J0-9" 2 
22 PJ-0320525-03 HOSE NIPPLE t9:<:1/0 k 2 
23 115-03505 RUBBER CUSHIOM :t.J!J.-..·1 ;t;~-~'/J"b 2 
24 G3214-163-000 SWITCH SEAL :<·i·1f~-A- l 

... .2.5. --~HX~-~0~03~1~00=0~-=0A~_uLA~B~E~L ~~-·-------· 'j~" & -----·.l_ 
26 HX-0015000-0K CARLE CUP 'r-1•1,, '11117° 1 
27 HH-6040001-SC HUT H4 U'J~>;t•n M4XO. 7 J)~ 1 
28 B9103-771-000 CHA!ll COVER TUBE fa-'Jbll·- A0 17° 1 
29 SL-4042091-SC SCREW H4XO. 7 L"20 ·r~":1*>''' ti,:< H4XO. 7 L=20 1 
30 G3216-163-000 RUBBER BRACKET J• J.J''i'r»t 2 

- 14 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



B. (SK) FRAME COMPONENTS 
jjJj lffi ( S K ) flll 1*' 

0·31 

- 15 -

18 

20 

' 
®-~23 

E\--22 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.HO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N AMT. 

1 139-05104 KNIFE DR!. CYLINDER PLATE ~.:< 'H•ry "'J)lt'- r•J?1lz"1 1 
2 PA-3202501-AO KNIFE DRIVING CYLINDER lY-"'J~'J."- 1 
3 GSK-02002AOO CYLINDER COVER "'Jyjz'- M'- 1 
4 SM-6063002-TP SCREll M6 L=30 ll~'J?l,H V'J?'r r~iv· 2 

~~---~~~~~i:~~E~~--'E""'~"'~c"'1R"'~,,_~R_,,M,,,~~""~L&~~Ll2"'"io_,~cnA"-'~~..,.~_,~""'~"'"~~: ----'-b~""";"'";:-:,_,:~~~·;.~.-.,-<.,-x-)-('l-,)~--~1-
1 NH-6060003-SC HUT MB n~iJ'Jt?r H6 3;1:1 1 
8 SM-9061850-SC SCREW 116 L=l8 ll1:i!'lll:•M MS L=18 4 
9 llS-0610002-KP SPRING VASHER ll"*t~:i!"* 4 

10 llP-0642016-SJJ I/ASHER 6,4X18.5X2 t'W.:li"t 6.4X18.5X2 4 
11 SM-4040801-SN SCREW 114 L=8 t'l'j.?~· M4XO. 7 L=8 2 
12 llS-0410002-KH SPRING VASHER 11"H"il"* M4 2 
13 llP-0430800-SC I/ASHER 1::7f'1l'* :l1J'lt'1.I. 114 2 
14 139-05203 COLLAR ~•Jy9• ~'i'JH" i 117- 2 
15 Sll-6053202-TP SCREll llSXO. 8 l.=.3.L .. -----~U~'J:ll~'Z~rt~;J;~·~u~M5~X~O~. 8~1~.=~3~2 --~2~ 
16 llP-0531000-SD WASHER !!5 1::7lf':IJ'* :i:b'9'1.I. 115 2 
17 PX-0505020-00 SILENCER HSX0.8 NvYf 2 
18 PJ-3010651-02 QUICK COUPLIHG 'J':J~'Jt "Jf"r 4 
19 PC-0151060-00 SPEED CONTROLLER ~t;0 -~ *:iYMl-7 1 

..20 ---~B~T~-0~6=00401-EB Tl!BE t1-2• ··------~~42_ 21 SS-6123010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=30.0 e7.'1r 3/16-28 L=30 
22 B4417-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING ROD ROLL u·9 1::-i.n·~:- JO 2 
23 llP-0480856-SP VASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 t;7t":i!'* 4.8X8.4X0.8 2 
24 GSK-02005AOO CYLINDER CONNECTING BAR. REAR "IJY'J•- v:-'r"Jt.•1 (~'J) 1 

m.2.5 (i~-020l2AA0 THREAD IR!. SENSOR PLAIF.~A-S~M·~--1~k~H~'r~~2-"'~11~J_(~~~'\l~----1~ 
26 SS-6110480-SP SCREW 11 /64-40 L=4. 3 t7tV' 11/64-40 L=4. 3 1 
27 SS-7110840-SP SC REY 11/64-40 L=7. 8 x~t'H"" 11/64-40 L=7. 8 2 
28 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X!0.5Xl t7~·~·* 5Xl0.5Xl 2 
29 139-05302 THREAD TRIMMER SVITCll BASE 1tH1Y~>'I M·Jf PJH9"·1 1 

GSK-02051AAO THREAD TRIMMER SW!ICfl ASH. __ 1~~~1k~'f~yf~Z1~1~f~?~'\ _____ 1 
31 SM-1020801-SN SCREW HZ L=S t?:i*V" H2 L=S I 

- 16 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



- 17 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART HO. D E s c R r p T r 0 N AMT. 

I SM-6031602-TP SCREW n1)J'Jyt;j;" n 4 
2 G8565-163-CAO CROSSll!SE POSITION SWITCH ASH. 3:Hf~':!f Sll'I< l 
3 G8564-163-0AO L~NGTWJSE POSITION SWITCH ASM. 'J'f!H':lf Sll'I~ l 
4 MAO-l!J08NOO PEDAL SWITCH FRAME BOLT 'fJ PJ1~1''i ;i;",H 3 

__li_·----~-G8562-J63-0AQ _ _GWITC!I BRAKLCABLE ASH, ·-~-'J7'1t7" .. ~-t 11Jt':ln _l __ . 
6 llP-0641601-SC VASHER t7ir:IJ'7' ~il"l<A> M6 3 
7 llS-0610002-KN SPRING llAS!IER 6.1XJ2.2Xl.5 11"t't"il"t M6 3 
8 HM-6060001-SC NUT M6 n':IJ'Jt1r M6 1:i:i 3 
9 G8557-J63-0AO FIBER SENSOR CORD ASM. 7Nll"-t':l't- :i-J-"'J'< 1 

_JQ._____ G8556-163.:0AO MAN I PU I.ATOR CABLE ASM. 11::1::0 y-9 {-?-r-r ~"' 
11 G8554-163-0AO EM/RS CABLE ASH. EM/RS 'f-7"Jl,'J~ I 
12 G8552-163-0AO START SWITCH CABLE ASH. :<'J.-rSW7-7.A>'I< 1 
13 G8558-163-0AO FIBER AMPLil'IBER ASM. 1r111·-r:rJ''J' l 
14 G7022-163-000 l'IBER 11111" (1) 

-15._ G8561-163:0AO HACHillE CONTROi.!. CABLE ASH. r97"t1l"il. Y'lt':!'I .. ~' ----~ 
16 G8559-163-0AO ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE CORD ASH f''lOI• '> "'l :1-r ''J'< I 
17 G8566-163-0AO RT ZERO POINT CABLE ASH. RT7'':!'i':I '1-rA.?< 1 
18 G8568-163-0AO LT ZERO POINT CABLE ASH. LT'r.'l'i'l t-7'1.?< 1 
19 G8563-163-0AO STEP OUT SENSOR CABLE ASH. 9•1t:I9'f'l1 '1-J"J!,~l'l 1 
20 . G8569-183-0AO LY ZERO POINT CABLE ASH. LH"!l1'l 'F-1"&1' 
21 G8567-163-0AO RY ZERO POINT CABLE ASM. RYT'Y~Y 1-r&'J< 1 
22 G8570-l63-0AO KNEE PEDAL SWITCH ASM. 1:;,·~0 9·J1,21'Jf11' 1 
23 HP-1B30PEC-12 CONNECTOR IP r'Jf?? l!!>':i (2) 
24 Hll-5000400-00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD .\'\'7"ll1\':J-r • 0.18Xl2X2 (2) 

_25_ MAT-80233TOO ... KNEE SWITCH m--~--___l.:.t:'.2,"f .UL 
26 HhT-80232TOO KNEE SYITCH SUPPORT PLATE 1:r21'/f J-IJ'J11'J! (1) 
27 MAT-80230TOO KNEE SI/ITCH SUPPORT BASE J.1'/f $1V"9' 1 (T002) (2) 
28 SS-6151220-SP SCREW 15/64-28 Lol J. 5 t7*V' 15/64-28 L"ll. 5 (4) 
29 HAT-80231TOO DRIVING BAR, T002 M'Jf ':i'i"l'J1' (T002) (J) 
30 SS:7111410-Sl'_ . .SCREll l l/.ll4-40 Lol4. 'J!,t7*2* 11/64-40 ,L.0 14 (2) 
31 G5871-163-000 SWITCH SUPPORT BLOCK 7.1'/f l-9'JH'1' 1 
32 SM-9061213-SC SCREW M6 L0 12 U'J~?t"~~ 116 L=12 2 
33 SM-8061002-TP SCREW MB L"lO 1-:J.i<'I' 116 L"lO 2 
34 MAT-8023JTOO DRIVING BAR, T002 :H,f 'l"J.'J'i" (T002) 1 
35 SH-60420l0-SC SCREW H4XO. 7 l."20 t7:?*i* H4XO. 7 l.=20 2 
36 08549-163-0AO KNIFE VALVE CHNECT. CORD ASll. :J.:<HJ\·~7· fal'JT1'.J-J-" 'J< 1 
37 68573-163-0AO llNP-SV CABLE ASM. MNP-SW 'J'Jt':I n 1 
38 G8550-163-0AO MACHINE SK CABLE ASM. l-'17• SK ~?t~ ?'< 1 

- 18 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 0. CONTROL •. BOX COMPONENTS 
flt \151 ;f, 'Y 7 ;z IJ,ll ffi 

1 

/~ 
o ,, d I ..... 

' 0 

26 I 
' 

- 19 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 H AllT. 

1 G7011-163-000 FRAME COHTROLL BOX 'i'YJ?;!;'"''l:l 1 
2 G8501-Hl3-0AO STAND BY SVITCH ASM. J!'1:it':IJ!J'JEN S\l'l' 1 
3 G8503-163-0AO MACHINE MOTOR VR ASH. <J!:tf-J!-VR'l~ l 
4 G8502-163-0AO FEED DIPECTJON SI/ITCH ASI!. :t'l•JM:J9 Sii?~ 1 
5 EJ079-255-0QQ FIN GUARD -------·------7~1~'.i~·--~~·-------~-
6 G8508-163-0AO FAN ASll. 77!11'-l<- ·;?l::t'l-1 1 
7 \IP-0320500-SC VASHER 113 1::7't'iJ"* :i:IJ'l!qA> M3 4 
8 SH-4033201-SH SCRE\I 113X0.5 !.=32 t11•:1tJ!" 113X0.5 L=32 4 
9 SL-4030681-SC SCRE\I M3 L=6 t'l"j<V M3X0.5 L=6 ti.A 17 

10 68603-163-0AO .. CPU ROH BOARD ASH. CPU ROH~J\"Y'I< 1 
11 E9613-601-000 FUSE 2A t:i-;i· 2A (1) 
12 E9672-452-000 FUSE 3A t1-;i" 3A (1) 
13 HL-0087300-62 IC IC (l) 
14 164-50553 MOTOR DRIVER BOARD ASM. f-9r"71JI"- ~11"~ ~'< 1 
15, ____ H~X~-0=0~1~15~0~0-~0~B-~CI~R~CU~I~T~B~OA~R~ll~S~U~PP~O~R'~f ____ ,.i./\=.~-U~.:.~------~ 
16 68542-163-QAO POWER BOARD ASM. 7*'1\""!Jh''.I~" 1 
17 E9613-601-000 FUSE 2A 71"77.~Y 1:1-:l" 2A (1) 
18 EA-9544801-00 FUSE l:::t-;( B (!) 
19 SL-4031291-SC SCRE\I M3X12 t'I" J*)" tb::l M3XO. 5 L= 12 2 
20 HK -0266500-80 TERM UlALJlAS.!L8""P--------'~"'-Y2,,,· ~,_· 1-'-c"8,_P -~-----~!~ 
21 G8520-163-0AO AC PO\IER FUSE ASH. Acr;ir;i \:1-::l*?< 1 
22 HF-0018010-00 FUSE JOA 1:1-;(" (1) 
23 SL-4041481-SC SCREW 114XO. 7 l.=14 fl\'J¥J!" th;! M4XO. 7 L=14 1 
24 SL-4051281-SC SCREW MS L=12 t*~"*1H'l':iif~· 4 
25 68515-163-QAQ POllER TRANSFORMER A ASH. z"';IT'2ri!IZ An l 
26 68579-163-QAO CONTROLL BOX COVER ASH. 'i"Y1?BOX 1~'1< 1 
27 SL-4040881-SC SCRE\I M4XO. 7 L=8 r~·* Ht~·t$'* 6 
28 G8506-163-0AO SYNCHRONIZER CORD ASH. ~Y'JllNt*- J-~"'7• 1 
29 G8505-163-0AO MOTOR CONTROLL CABLE ASM. ~-i<-J';lfU-.1> 'J'JtY'J.\ 1 

~3,,,Q,___ __ ___,G.,,85QI=l63:::QAQ __ ilJ)TP UT c AB l.E ASM • -·-·mm•m-••···-··-··2;1;.2.~-~L'r--'7_" '~'="-----~1-
31 68504-163-0AO PANEL SIGNAL CABLE ASH. 11°*.i>$1!JJ*'l ~'Jt';ln 1 
32 68602-163-0AO PANEL BOARD ASH. PANEL ¥J\*';I>;~ 1 
33 G8521-163-0AO AC POWER CORD ASM. AC9'!1?"!1 J-~"'J.\ 1 
34 G8522-163-0AO STACKER POWER CABLE ASM. ~99~1'"!1~"!1 ~?t!l'.1• 1 
35 G8518-163-0AO SURGE ABSORBER ASH~-··---~ltL-~v_,·r_,_1_·~'---"-~·_,_r~';l"-~~·;i'""'J"'§~--~l -
36 SL-4030691-SC SCREW M3X8 ti\ 'J:f~· tk~ H3XO. 5 L=6 5 
37 68571-163-0AO FG CABLE ASI!.. A FG •;;t:i ;, A 1 
38 G8572-163-0AO FG CABLE ASM .. B FG ';171!~ 'I~ B 1 

- 20 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



l l. MACH !NE r'RAME COMPONENTS 
llJi ll'll :9j. ~ Ill! ~ 

5 
l ____ j __ ~I 

1~1 I I 
I I 

I &o 'j" l I o , I 
I · 6 
I ~ 6 I L ________ , 

? 
2 

37 

r1 
38 

~ 
,---~, 

I I ~39 
14 If@ 1--13 l 
~I~ I "1>·~40 

:!.5~L~ _ _J @__. --,,.41 
. ~18 ~~ 

:!6 i ~ / ' \ :v-0~ !--42 
~17 

- 21 -

24 /,-

r 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

'y/ 
// 

L,,, _____ ..... 

20 
___ jl 

21 I 
I 
I 
I 
I _______ J 

--------1 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
J 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.HO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 H AMT. 

l MA0-250320AO-A SENSOR SWITCH ASM. Jr''.J'i!i ;Hyf ?:;. 1 
2 137-79707 SPEED CHANGE CAM. ACH 'J?~·~iJJJX:bl.(ACH) 1 
3 137-58602 SPUR GEAR 113 J?:b'.J M"A.'?(113) 1 
4 137-58701 SPUR GEAR 183 :z'J:bv A?"A-'?(183) 1 
5 ---~M=85=2~4:::1li!.::AAO-A G!ilifillATOR -SIAlQR ASi{_, __ ~ ______ '["!i'l-~ 111':::~- 'H ---~l 
6 SS-8110410-TP SCREV 11/64-40 L= 3. 5 ~:1tr 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2) 
7 MA0-25026000 SENSOR PLATE 'r"!i'f'.J 'r!IN~ l 
8 SS-6060510-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.5 t?*V" 3/32-56 L=4.5 2 
9 SS-6121610-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 t'i*V~ 3/16-28 L=15.5 2 

_lL___ MA0-25025000 SENSOR COVER t"'.Jj'.J t!it_:M·- .L 
11 MA0-250230AO SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE ASI!. T"!lf!i t!llf }lJ'J?-1~ 'I~ 1 
12 SM-4031001-SC SCREW 113X0.5 L=lO tl\"J.j!!/. M3X0.5 L=lO 1 
13 137-79558 PRESSER ROD, ACH !l\'l!"Y:t:i;J;·? t'J:i·., ACH l 
14 Sll-6053002-TH SCREW M5XO. 8 L=30 Il'Jil?Yt;J;'~} M5XO. 8 L=30 4 

_ 1" PA~2001002-AO._____C1UlfDER ----~_________jl'JOIJ!. __ _ 
16 SS-4120915-SP SCREW t'l•;:i· 3/16-28 L=9 4 
17 137-79400 CYLINDER BASE ;,;9·y~9;;$!" 1' 1 1 
18 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION lt;J;•:t:tY 1 
19 137-79202 STOP LEVER ~Y~l>) '11%11'- 1 

_2_Q__ 139-04651 ADJUSTING COVER ASM, -----~*~·"=l!Y~Y~tt~'/J~·lf~f=3"~t~'J~1$!~7~'lJ~·~9--~ 
21 139-04602 ADJUSTING COVER $'1YrttiJ'H~'Jt'J1$l (1) 
22 B1107-481-000 CAM COVER GUIDE i!t.-!JA·- Y)N (1) 
23 SS-6060340-SP SCREW 3/32-56 !.= 2. 5 t7*;i• 3/32-56 L=2.5 (1) 
24 139-05468 BELT SIDE COVER ASM, ~'J:i)~·~uA·- 'f•n·,, 1 
25 137-42853 EMERGEJ!CY STOPPER ASM. ~~412 HV~n·- n L 
26 139-05005 OIL PLATE :b<:t;t;•?Jl•y 1 
27 139-03455 FRAME BASE COHPL. (ACH) ~.,,·,,·-;i 'r~:i·?(ACH) 1 
28 139-03406 FRAME BASE (ACH) t97• 'l"-:i(ACH) (1) 
29 139-04859 HOOK COVER COMPL. iJxM·-ir·n•ry 1 
30 139-04800 HOOK. COVER _ ----~'IJ~'~:bJ\~·----------·-----llL 
31 137-03806 HOOK OIL SHIELD HIHGE :bx:lJJ\·- t;;~· (1) 
32 137-03905 HINGE PIN iJ'liJJ\" - t:i~·r'l (1) 
33 SS-6122510-SP SCRE\1 3/16-28 L=25 t7*$1• 3/16-28 L=25 l 
34 84417-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING ROD ROLL L:l/"$1 tHt';f;"- :in 1 

_filL HX-0015000-0R _ CABl.E Cl.AMP 'r-1· Ao !)ll'1° _L_ 
36 G2427-163-000 INSTALLlNG BASE J'? 1 
37 SS-1121010-SP SCREW fi*~· 2 
38 139-04206 FEED PLATE (AC2H) ~11'J 1J1l!(AC2Hl 1 
39 B5418-171-000 MACHlN BASE FELT PAD t-1· ... ·-:1iJ'7XM 1 

___j_Q_ P-0612056-SD VASHER 6,1Xl8,5X2 _ t'7':fl_fi_,J,Kl8,5X2 1 
41 HS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 --- O'J:b'Jt~H 15/64-'-'2~8""-----~2-
42 81153-771-000 MACHINE BASE SCREll STUD ~"-1'1\"-:.l ii<,~· 1 
43 SS-6120620-TP SCREll t? *V. 5 
44 SS-4121015-SP SCRE\I 3/16-28 L=IO t~·i<v· 3/16-28 L=IO 3 
45 02426-163-000 BALI. CATCH BASE ~.'-& 5nt t'l1H· 1 
46 G2414-163-000 RECEIVIHG PLATE 'J'r1i<t1l 1 
47 G2429-163-000 BALL CATCH t•-k h~t 2 
48 SM-1030601-SC SCREV M3 X 8 iJ?~i<l>. M3XO. 5 L=6 4 
49 SS-7110510-SP SCREll 11/64-40 L=5 xM:7i'$1' 11/64-40 L= 5 4 
50 01216-163-000 l!~AN~l~PU~L~AT~O~R~S~T~AN~D---------~'=::~t0~;1..k-l< H'.1'1 1 
51 SL-4041291-SC SCREV 114 X 12 t'\*Ji'$1• tbA H4 L=12 2 
52 G1214-163-000 SWITCH SUPPORT PLATE :li•1tPJ9HJ1 1 
53 SL-4031481-SC SCREll M3 X 14 t~"Ji<li' tbl M3X0.5 L=14 4 
54 62428-163-000 SW ITCH PUSH PLATE :i1·?f:t'119 1 
55 SL-4030891-SC SCREW M3X8 t'\':l*V• tt.;i M3 L=8 2 

- 22 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12. ACCESSORIES 
it ll!l .lt.11,\l ~ 

ii'' 
40 

43 

- 23 -

3 
n/ 
/( 

\ 
i 

I 
I 

l= .... =J 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.HO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N AMT. 

l 89103-771-000 OIL DRAIN TUBE J\1J. 11°17Q 1 
2 MDF-RXlOOlLO DEFRIX OIL HO. 1 (l L) f"7~11?;i t1A- HOl l 
3 B912l-012-0AO OILER ASM. Y1"7'';/ H 1 
4 137-58305 SPUR GEAR 204 :Jry:lJy 11 11".!»~(204) l 
5 137-58909 SPUR GEAR 174. :i"JJ:i11?'~<074) 1 
6 137-59105 SPUR GEAR, 164 :l'JJJ'J M'~'<(164) 1 
7 137-59006 SPUR GEAR, 126 :J'JJJ'J M'1W(l26) l 
8 137-58800 SPUR GEAR 119 :l<l:l/0!11?'~<(119) 1 
9 137-58206 SPUR GEAR 101 :J".>JJ'J Jl?',W(lOl) 1 

-1.!L. B9104-761-00Q_ VINYL COVER :J<l:IJO! M" ~< i-Z .L 
11 137-79806 LABEL JllJ:lJ:<" l:•?r '?~·~ l 
12 G5003-163-000 HEXAGOHAL SPANNER (3llll), SMALL U'J:IJ'Jt."- ::lJ\0 t (3MM) ~a? 1 
13 89142-372-000 HEXAGOHAL SPANNER (6MM) Il?:IJ'J;j;"- :1J\0 t (BMM) 1 
14 GCT-02906000 HEXAGOllAL SPAHNER (5MM) U'Jj)'.J:f;'- 'J.J\0 t (5MM) 1 

_lli. _.!lj)J40-372-00l2_1IBXAl.iONAL SPANNER (4Mll) U'Jj)~- 'J.n°t (4Mlll __ l _ 
16 B9141-372-000 HEXAGONAL SPANNER (3HM) ll'JJJ'J;J;"- 'J.J\

0 t (3Mll) 1 
17 GCT-02904000 HEXAGON AL SPANNER (2. 5MM) U'J:IJ?t-" - ;<J\0 t (2, 5MM) 1 
18 GCT-02905000 HEXAGONAL SPAHNER (2MM) U'liJ'J;j;"- v1°t (2MM) l 
19 B9!02-771-000 BOX SPANNER ;t."'l'J:.l 'J.l\0 t l 
20 137-71407 HOOK Tllf!NG GAIJGE :IF '.Ii~· r-r 1 
21 139-01368 HANDLE CRANK COllPL. Jl~~·A,.)f' H:i"'J l 
22 B9107-761-000 THREAD PASSING INSTRUMENT 1H-V'f I 
23 89109-555-000 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE ~"7111"- 9'1 1 
24 MAI-17002000 CROSS RECESSED HEAD DRIVER V"1-Y *V"-<?V (1t11";,) 1 
25 B9110-0l2-0QQ SCREW J.lRIVER, MID])LE ~·71!.I~- (t1~) 
26 Blllll-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL ~·7111· (~a-) l 
27 G5104-151-000 WRENCH 12X17 '}a-'J"t ;i11°t 12X17 1 
28 B9112-012-000 WRENCH 11Xl4 ')3-'J'f :lJ\0 t 11X14 1 
29 89113-012-000 WRENCH 9Xl0 11:1-1/"t ;!11°t 9X10 l 
30 B9143:372-000 \IREHCH.1...LX. 8.1 •J3-,"t 3J\0 i 7.1 X 8,1 
31 09103-555-DOO \/RENCH 6X7 '}3'1'J"t ;!11°1 6X7 1 
32 MDP-5JOB1105 NEEDLE DPX5 ttllJ-5 M DPX5 ttllJ-5 l 
33 HDP-5JOB1405 NEEDLE DPX5 ttl4J-5 J\IJ DPX5 Ul4J-5 1 
34 Bl811-771-000 BOBBIN ;J;'t"OI 4 

_3.L__ ____ -131.:.JliJiL---1ilillllL.E THREAll TRIMMER CONNEC~.. ?'11H'I ::l:\T'/:1"'1 
36 82702-047-MOO KNIFE 5/8" ;i.;i 5/8" 2 
37 82702-047-KOO KNIFE 3/8" JI.~ 3/8" 2 
38 82702-047-LOO KNIFE 1/2" Jl.'J. 1/2" 2 
39 135-33203 WRENCH ::l:lJ"4'v!lf l 

_A!L~ __ __JjjJlOl-552-000 ACCESSORY BAL__ n"?t:J11·,,· 
41 111-83854 THREAD STAND ASH. -~i~H,_,_'f~'J,'J=t""(?~~~)-----·-~l-
42 B9204-804-000 TWEEZERS t:0 yt'Jl- 1 
43 68601-WPl-OAO TOOL BOX ASH. :i-'l'Jl':J 'H 1 

- 24 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13. OPTION COMPONENTS 
::t 7' V a Y !'ill f)'i; 

REF.HO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 

PART HO. 

G4204-163-00A 
64204-163-00B 
65001-163-0BO 

3 

D E S C R I P T l 0 H 

CLOTH GUIDE A 
CLOTH GU IDE B 
FOOT SWITCH ASN. 

- 25 -

'l'~·:b· ·H •A 
~Y:b' 1~ •B 
n~:H~f~~ 

AMT. 

1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NU~ERI CAL INDEX OF PARTS 
"""'"' I PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 

"·"' TI NO " "' w NO """ w NO "·"' N NO 

BP-4000000-00 10 53 G2213-163-000 4 15 G4214-163-000 10 39 HA0-111081!00 18 4 
BP-6000000-00 10 54 G2214-163-000 4 17 G4215-163-000 10 37 MA0-11602NOO 10 58 
BT-0400251-EB 10 55 G2215-163-000 4 16 G4216-163-000 10 19 HA0-250230AO 22 11 
BT-0600401-EB 12 25 G2216-163-000 4 2 G4217-163-000 10 42 HA0-25025000 22 10 
BT-0600401-EB 16 20 G2217-lfi3-000 4 1 G4218-163-000 10 46 HA0-25026000 22 7 
B 1107-481-000 22 22 G2219-163-000 4 22 G4219-163-000 10 44 HA0-250320AO-A 22 1 
BI153-771-000 22 42 G2220-163-000 4 18 G4220-163-000 IO 45 HAT-80230TOO 18 27 
B1811-771-000 24 34 62222-163-000 4 59 G4221-163-000 10 43 HAT-80231TOO 18 29 
82561-205-000 4 34 G2223-163-000 4 13 G5001-163-0BO 25 3 HAT-80231TOO 18 34 
82702-047-KOO 24 37 G2224-163-000 4 62 G5003-163-000 24 12 HAT-80232TOO 18 26 
82702-047-LOO 24 38 G2225-163-000 4 23 G5104-151-000 24 27 MAT-80233TOO 18 25 
62702-047-HOO 24 36 G2226-163-000 6 4 G5396-171-000 2 34 MDF-RX1001LO 24 2 
64417-372-000 16 22 G2227-I63-000 4 46 G5415-171-000 14 10 MDP-5J081105 24 32 
84417-372-000 22 34 G2228-163-000 4 45 G5416-171-000 14 I HDP-5J081405 24 33 
85418-171-000 22 39 G2230-163-000 6 1 G5430-116-000 12 11 M8524-110-AAO-A 22 5 
B8108-220-000 2 17 G2231-163-000 6 3 G5871-163-000 18 31 
B8150-220-000 2 18 G2232-163-000 6 2 G7011-163-000 20 1 NH-6030001-SC 8 16 
88236-771-000 2 24 G2233-163-000 4 37 67022-163-000 18 14 HM-6030001-SC 10 52 
88601-VPl-OAO 24 43 G2234-163-000 4 42 G8501-163-0AO 20 2 NM-6030001-SC 12 32 
89101-552-000 24 40 G2235-163-000 4 32 G8502-163-0AO 20 4 NM-6040001-SC 4 11 
B9102-771-000 24 19 G2236-I63-0AO 4 57 G8503-163-0AO 20 3 HM-6040001-SC 4 31 
89103-771-000 14 28 G2236-163-000 4 50 G8504-163-0AO 20 31 llH-6040001-SC 4 48 
89103-771-000 24 1 G2239-163-000 4 58 G8505-163-0AO 20 29 HH-604000I-SC 4 55 
B9104-761-000 24 10 62240-163-000 4 10 G8506-163-0AO 20 28 NM-6040001-SC 8 10 
B9107-761-000 24 22 G2241-163-000 4 12 G8507-163-0AO 20 30 HM-6040001-SC 12 36 
89109-555-000 24 23 G2311-163-000 8 36 G8508-163-0AO 20 6 NM-6040001-SC 14 27 
89110-012-000 24 25 G23I2-163-000 8 32 G8515-I63-0AO 20 25 NM-6050001-SC 2 9 
89111-012-000 24 26 G23I3-163-000 8 11 G8518-163-0AO 20 35 NM-6050001-SC 2 31 
89112-012-000 24 28 G2314-163-000 8 6 G8520-163-0AO 20 21 NM-6050001-SC 4 29 
89113-012-000 24 29 G2315-163-000 8 17 G8521-163-0AO 20 33 NN-6050001-SC 4 47 
B9121-012-0AO 24 3 G2316-163-000 8 4 G8522-163-0AO 20 34 NM-6050001-SC 8 20 
69140-372-000 24 15 G2317-163-000 8 2 G8542-163-0AO 20 16 NM-6060001-SC 18 8 
89141-372-000 24 16 G2318-163-000 8 23 68549-163-0AO 18 36 NM-6060003-SC 16 7 
89142-372-000 24 13 G2319-163-000 8 1 G8550-163-0AO 18 38 NH-6080001-SC 2 29 
89143-372-000 24 30 G2320-163-000 8 39 G8551-163-0AO 8 3 HM-6080001-SC 4 7 
89204-804-000 24 42 G2321-163-000 8 38 68552-163-0AO 18 12 HM-7040032-SC 4 26 

G2322-163-000 8 43 68553-163-0AO 14 19 NS-6120480-SP 10 13 
02113-555-800 2 10 G2323-163-000 8 26 68554-163-0AO 18 11 NS-6150310-SP 4 35 
09103-555-000 24 31 G2324-163-000 8 25 68555-163-0AO 14 18 HS-6150310-SP 22 41 

62412-163-000 6 11 68556-163-0AO 18 10 
EA-9500801-00 12 26 62413-163-000 8 29 68557-163-0AO 18 9 PA-0600506-AO 10 26 
EA-9544801-00 20 18 G2414-163-000 22 46 68558-163-0AO 18 13 PA-1004512-AO 4 39 
E1079-255-000 20 5 62415-163-000 4 25 68559-163-0AO 18 16 PA-1006004-AO 14 21 
E9608-603-000 10 47 G2416-163-000 4 24 G8561-163-0AO 18 15 PA-1203003-AO 4 43 
E9613-601-000 20 11 62417-163-000 2 3 G8562-163-0AO 18 5 PA-1604502-AO 14 11 
E9613-601-000 20 17 G2418-163-000 6 19 G8563-163-0AO 18 19 PA-2001002-AO 22 15 
E9672-452-000 20 12 62419-163-000 6 10 68564-163-0AO 18 3 PA-2003003-AO 4 3 

G2420-163-000 6 6 68565-163-0AO 18 2 PA-3202501-AO 16 2 
GBR-01149000 4 49 G2422-163-000 4 27 G8566-163-0AO 18 17 PC-0105070-00 14 3 
GCT-02904000 24 17 62423-163-000 6 17 68567-163-0AO 18 21 PC-0124010-00 12 27 
GCT-02905000 24 18 62424-163-000 6 23 68568-163-0AO 18 18 PC-0151060-00 16 19 
GCT-02906000 24 14 G2425-163-000 6 12 68569-163-0AO 18 20 PF-0552070-AO 12 1 
GSK-02002AOO 16 3 62426-163-000 22 45 68570-163-0AO 18 22 PH-0300104-SO 10 14 
GSK-02003AAO 16 6 G2427-163-000 22 36 G8571-163-0AO 20 37 PJ-0305200-01 12 10 
GSK-02005AOO 16 24 62428-163-000 22 54 68572-163-0AO 20 38 PJ-0320525-03 14 22 
GSK-02012AAO 16 25 62429-163-000 22 47 68573-163-0AO 18 37 PJ-0425200-01 12 33 
GSK-02051AAO 16 30 G2430-163-000 6 15 G8574-163-0AO 10 30 PJ-0460525-03 10 24 
GSK-02053AAO 16 5 63213-163-000 14 16 68579-163-0AO 20 26 PJ-0700000-01 12 13 
GSS-36020000 12 7 63214-163-000 14 24 68602-163-0AO 20 32 PJ-3010405-05 12 21 
G1211-163-000 2 16 G3215-163-000 14 20 G8603-163-0AO 20 10 PJ-3010651-02 16 18 
Gl213-163-000 2 19 63216-163-000 14 30 PJ-3030400-01 10 56 
Gl214-163-000 22 52 G3311-163-000 14 5 HD-0003900-00 8 12 PJ-3040405-04 22 18 
G1216-163-000 22 50 63312-163-000 14 12 HF-0018010-00 20 22 PJ-3040405-08 4 41 
G1311-163-000 2 1 G3313-163-000 14 6 llK-0266500-80 20 20 PJ-3040651-01 12 20 
G1312-163-000 2 2 63314-163-0AO 14 4 HL-0087300-62 20 13 PJ-3040652-01 12 6 
Gl313-163-000 2 26 G4201-163-000 10 5 llP-1B30PEC-12 18 23 PJ-3050405-04 4 4 
Gl314-163-000 2 6 64202-163-000 10 23 HV-5000400-00 18 24 PJ-3080400-02 12 28 
G1315-163-000 2 5 G4203-163-000 10 41 llX-0011500-08 20 15 PJ-3080600-04 12 5 
G1317-163-000 2 32 G4204-163-00A 25 1 HX-0012300-00 10 61 PJ-3090052-03 12 12 
G1318-163-000 2 33 64204-163-00B 25 2 llX-0015000-0K 10 34 PS-0200102-KH 6 13 
GI319-163-000 6 5 G4204-163-000 IO 40 HX-0015000-0K 14 26 PV-0351110-00 12 15 
Gl411-163-000 2 11 64207-163-000 10 27 llX-0015000-0R 22 35 PV-1305200-00 12 18 
GI412-163-000 2 12 64208-163-000 10 9 HX-0031000-0A 14 25 PV-1403020-00 12 16 
G I502-163-0AO 12 14 G4211-163-000 10 32 llX-0031400-0A 10 57 PX-0505020-00 16 17 
G2211-163-000 4 5 G4212-I63-000 10 15 PX-0551020-00 12 19 
G2212-If>3-000 4 14 G4213-I63-000 10 35 MAl-I7002000 24 24 PX-5000180-00 14 2 

- 26 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



F PARTS 
ART NO PAGE REF PART HO 

HO " 
RE-0200000-KO 10 25 SH-8040502-T:' 8 37 VS-0610002-KP 6 21 

SM-8040502-TP 8 44 WS-0610002-KP 16 g 
SB-1040002-00 10 10 SH-8053002-TP 8 l9 WS-0820002-KN 2 15 
SB-7100002-00 8 24 SM-8061002-TP 18 33 WS-0820002-KM 4 8 
SD-0400611-TP 10 II SM-90131213-SC 18 32 
SD-0600321-SP 10 48 SH-9061850-SC 16 8 111-02308 10 59 
SD-0600361-SP JO 36 SH-9083003-SC 2 28 111-83654 24 41 
SD-0600452-TP JO 60 SS-1121010-SP 22 37 I 15-03505 4 19 
SD-0640752-TP 10 29 SS-2060210-SP 10 38 115-03505 14 23 
SK-3381601-SC 2 4 SS-4120915-SP 22 16 135-33203 24 39 
SL-4030681-SC 10 2 SS-4121015-SP 22 44 137-03806 22 31 
SL-4030681-SC . 20 9 SS-6060340-SP 22 23 137-03905 22 32 
SL-4030691-SC 20 36 SS-6060440-TP 10 49 137-:lll6! 24 35 
SL-4030891-SC 2 25 SS··8060510-TP 22 8 137-42853 22 25 
SL-4030891-SC 22 55 SS-6110480-SP 16 26 137-58206 24 9 
SL-4031291-SC 20 19 SS-6120620-TP 22 43 137-58305 24 4 
SL-4031481-SC 22 53 SS-6121610-SP 22 9 137-58602 22 3 
SL-4032081-SC JO 50 SS-6122510-SP 22 33 137-58701 22 4 
SL-4032591-SC 10 51 SS-6123010-SP 16 21 137-58800 24 8 
SL-4034091-SC 12 30 SS-6151220-SP 18 28 137-58909 24 5 
SL-4040881-SC 10 33 SS-7060510-SP 10 16 137-59006 24 7 
SL-4040881-SC 20 27 SS-7110510-SP 22 49 137-59105 24 6 
SL-4040891-SC 4 51 SS-7110840-SP 16 27 137-71407 24 20 
SL-4041081-SC 14 17 SS-7111410-SP 18 30 137-71704 2 20 
SL-4041091-SC 6 18 SS-8060210-TP 10 4 137-79202 22 l9 
SL-4041291-SC 22 51 SS-8110410-TP 22 6 137-79400 22 17 
SL-4041481-SC 20 23 137-79558 22 13 
SL-4042091-SC 12 34 WP-0320500-SC 10 8 137-79707 22 2 
Sl.-4042091-SC 14 29 WP-0320500-SC 12 31 137-79806 24 11 
SL-4051281-SC 20 24 VP-0320500-SC 20 7 139-01388 24 21 
SL-4051291-SC 4 33 VP-0320501-SC 8 14 139-03408 22 28 
SL-4051291-SC 4 44 VP-0430800-SC 16 13 139-03455 22 27 
SL-4051291-SC 8 45 VP-0430800-SO 10 28 139-04206 22 38 
SL-4051691-SC 4 61 WP-0430801-SC 8 8 139-04602 22 21 
SL-4052091-SC 4 38 WP-0430801-SC 8 28 139-04651 22 20 
SM-0042001-UZ 4 28 VP-0430801-SC 8 31 139-04800 22 30 
SM-1020801-SN 16 31 VP-0430801-SC 8. 35 139-04859 22 29 
SM-1030501-SC 6 16 VP-0430801-SC 12 24 139-05005 22 26 
SM-1030601-SC 22 48 WP-0430801-SC 12 35 139-05104 16 I 
SH-1040601-SC l:l 14 VP-0480851\-SP 16 23 139-05203 16 14 
SM-1050801-SC 2 27 VP-0501016-SD 1-0 22 139-05302 16 29 
SM-4031001-SC 22 12 VP-0501016-SO 16 28 139-05468 22 24 
SM-4033201-SN 20 8 VP-0531000-SO 16 16 161-11403 12 9 
SM-4040801-SH 18 11 VP-0531001-SC 2 7 161-11502 12 8 
SH-404200 ! -SC 4 30 VP-0531001-SC 2 23 162-32209 12 29 
SM-4050801-SC 4 21 VP-0531001-SC 4 36 164-50553 20 14 
SM-5042501-SA 4 20 VP-0531001-SC 6 9 178-17206 4 56 
SM-6030802-TP 10 12 VP-0531001-SC 8 22 178-90906 12 17 
SM-6030802-TP 10 31 VP-0531001-SC 8 42 180-54205 10 20 
SM-6031002-TP 10 18 VP-0531001-SC 12 4 180-54502 10 l7 
SM-6031402-TP 10 6 VP-0531001-SC 14 9 180-56804 10 21 
SM-6031602-TP 18 l VP-0551626-SD 4 54 180-56903 10 3 
SM-6032002-TP 8 13 VP-0561616-SC 4 60 180-61309 JO 1 
SM-6040802-TP 8 18 VP-0612056-SD 22 40 180-72553 4 40 
SM-6040802-TP 8 30 VP-0641601-SC 14 15 
SM-6041002-TP 8 27 VP-0641601-SC 18 6 
SM-6042010-SC 18 35 VP-0641601-SD 6 22 
SM-6042502-TP 8 1 VP-0642016-SD 16 10 
SH-6042502-TP 8 33 VP-0841501-SC 2 14 
SM-6042502-TP 12 22 VP-0841601-SC 4 9 
SM-6051002-TP 8 40 VS-0310002-KH 8 15 
SM-6051002-TP 12 2 VS-0310002-KH 10 7 
SM-6051202-TP 6 7 VS-0410002-KH 8 9 
SM-6051202-TP 14 7 VS-0410002-KN 8 34 
SM-6051602-TP 4 52 VS-0410002-KH 12 23 
SH-6052002-TP 2 21 WS-0410002-KH 18 12 
SH-6052502-TP 2 30 VS-0510002-KH 2 8 
SH-6053002-TH 22 14 WS-0510002-Kll 2 22 
SH-6053202-TP 16 15 VS-0510002-Kll 6 8 
SH-6061602-TP 14 13 WS-0510002-KH 8 21 
SM-6063002-TP 16 4 WS-0510002-Ktl 8 41 
SM-6064502-TP 6 20 WS-0510002-KN 12 3 
SM-M67052-TP 6 24 WS-0510002-KH 14 8 
SM-6082002-TH 2 13 WS-0510002-KP 4 53 
SM-6084002-TN 4 6 WS-0610002-·KN 14 14 
SM-8040402-TP 8 5 WS-0610002··KN 18 7 

- 27 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



&IUKI 

JUKI CORPORATION 
HEAD OFFICE 
8-2· 1 KOKURYO·CHO, 
CHOFU·CITY, TOKYO 182, JAPAN 
BUSINESS OFFICE 
1-23·3 KABUKl·CHO 
SHINJUKU·KU, TOKYO 160, JAPAN 
PHONE c 03(3205)1188, 1189, 1190 
FAX c 03(3203)8260, (3205)9131 
TELEX c J22007, 232-2301 

JUKI l*il:~tt 
"f182 !1Ul'1lil1Jlmilill1ii!lll!J8·2· 1 
TEL. 03-3480-1111Clt~) 

I•~86~:1C.<$'.86 
TEL. 03-3480-1113C?l..,-i'JH:,>) 

-------------------------···--·--··-··--~~-··-··----

il>Jll(, \Jj(3'), ~~lll!lil: 
To order or for further 
information, 
please contact : 

- ;:.(J)J(-'Y Cl :J. H<lllililillli!(J)ft'67St.i:< !{J1!1"<;•n'd;() ot1" • 
*The description covered in thls parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commOdity without notict 

• ::.(J)Jt-·Y ci" ~r<t. lllil2ll0 1 l'lllll'fo:>llililttt11"•• • !!llllvt.ot.©"1". 
*This parts tist is edited and printed in accordance with the product speciflcations. as of July 1992. 

Printed In Japan From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




